SCOPE OF PROJECT 

2.1 General Scope. Visit Casper shall issue and administer an RFP for the design (if 
applicable), fabrication, and installation of wayfinding signage within the City of Mills 
(“Project”). 

2.2 Budget Cap. Total project costs shall not exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00), inclusive of all design, fabrication, materials, installation, and related 
costs. 

2.3 Vendor Relationship. The selected signage vendor shall be under contract with 
Visit Casper. The City shall coordinate directly with the selected vendor for purposes of